AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

No. 24-297	E UNITED STATESX
TAMER MAHMOUD, ET A	L.,
	Petitioners,
v.	
THOMAS W. TAYLOR, ET	AL.,
	Respondents. X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, Sofia Lignos, being upon my oath depose and say	g duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 10th day of March 2025, I served the within Brief *Amici Curiae* of Christian Legal Society, Agudath Israel of America, First Liberty Institute, Focus on the Family, The National Association of Evangelicals, and the Islam and Religious Freedom Action Team of the Religious Freedom Institute in Support of Petitioners in the above-captioned matter upon:

Eric S. Baxter
The Becket Fund for Religious Liberty
Counsel for Tamer Mahmoud, et. al.
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 955-0095
ebaxter@becketlaw.org

Alan E. Schoenfeld
Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Hale and
Dorr, LLP
Counsel for Thomas Taylor, et. al.
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007
(212) 230-8800
alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through Federal Express 2-Day Delivery. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, forty copies of the within Brief *Amici Curiae* of Christian Legal Society, Agudath Israel of America, First Liberty Institute, Focus on the Family, The National Association of Evangelicals, and the Islam and Religious Freedom Action Team of the Religious Freedom Institute in Support of Petitioners was sent through Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 10th day of March 2025.

ofia Lignos

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of March 2025.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County

Mariana Braylovsb

Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#120284